
2025 Monthly Outdoor Warning Siren  

Test Schedule 
Monroe County, Indiana  

 

 

 

The Outdoor Warning Sirens will be tested on the following Fridays at 12:00 PM 
(noon) in 2025 unless otherwise changed or cancelled by the Monroe County 
Emergency Management Agency in advance: 

 

Friday, January 3, 2025 

Friday, February 7, 2025 

Friday, March 7, 2025 

Friday, April 4, 2025 

Friday, May 2, 2025 

Friday, June 6, 2025 

Friday, July 11, 2025 

Friday, August 1, 2025 

Friday, September 5, 2025 

Friday, October 3, 2025 

Friday, November 7, 2025 

Friday, December 5, 2025 

 

* In the event of severe weather, the siren test will be cancelled. * 

 

 


